Page 1
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
BPS-Flex Stackable Plants
Low Profile -48VDC Rack Mounted Power System
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Table of contents
04 – 09  BPS-Flex Stackable Specifications
10 – 11 Ordering Information—BPS-Flex Power System
12 - 13 Ordering Information—Build Your Own BPS-Flex
13 – 13 Ordering Information—Supplemental Distribution and Rectifier Shelves
14 – 14  Ordering Information—Controller
14 – 14 Ordering Information—AC Input Adapters and Cords
15 – 15 Ordering Information—Rectifiers
15 – 16 Ordering Information—Distribution Components
17 – 17 Ordering Information—Alarm Cables
17 – 18 Ordering Information—Battery Management
Page 3
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Ordering Guide Revision Updates
REVISION DATE CHANGES/NOTES IMPLEMENTATION DATE
1.0 May 2023 Preliminary Release May 22, 2023
2.0 Sept 2023
Updated Descriptions on shelves, added Snapak® breaker list,
updated to OmniOn Power September 21, 2023
2.1 10/31/2023 Updated As per OmniOn template 10/31/2023
3.0 3/4/2024
Added 4 new system codes.  Added IEC input shelves and
initial rectifier shelves.  Added AC input adapters and IEC cables
3/5/2024
Page 4
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Primary Output
Nominal Voltage -48Vdc
Output Rating 150A
Vo Setpoint (Factory) -54.5Vdc±1%
Vo Range -42Vdc to -58Vdc
Regulation ±0.5%
Input MIN TYPICAL MAX
Voltage Range
• High-Line
• Low-Line
175VAC
85VAC
220VAC
110VAC
265VAC
140VAC
Frequency 45Hz 60Hz 66Hz
Power Factor 98% 99.5% 99.8%
Total Harmonic Distortion   5%
BPS-Flex Specifications
BPS-Flex is a -48V voltage power system based around the
compact 1RU BP040 rectifier in a 19” rack mount bulk output
shelf.  BPS-Flex is configurable with a single rectifier shelf and
one primary distribution panel and/or additional
supplemental distribution panels (Pictured: 2 Circuit Breaker
Load & 12 GMT Fuses with 2 Batter Breaker Inputs).  The
primary distribution panel can be configured with an optional
low voltage battery disconnect.  Options for GMT Fuses,
Snapak Breakers, and Bullet Breaker outputs.
Mechanical
Height (in./mm) 3.5 / 89 (Base system with one power shelves and one distribution)
Width (in./mm) 19 / 484 (System Only - No Frame)
Depth (in./mm) 12.1 / 307 (No AC Cover);  13.65 / 349 (with AC cover)
Weight (Lb/Kg) 14 / 6.35 (Base System with one power shelves and one distribution)
Environmental
Operating
Temperature -40°C to +65°C (-40°F to 149°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
Relative Humidity  95% max, non-condensing
Altitude 4000M (for altitudes above 2000M, peak operating temperature de-rates 0.656ºC /100M;
4000M peak temperature rating is 62ºC
Page 5
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Drawings
Specifications (continued)

© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Step 3:  Distribution Components
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE  PICTURE
4600218580P 0.25
4600483302P 0.5
406530725 1.33
406421032 2
406204230 3
406203976 5
4600483304P  7.5
406203190 10
407845197  12
450036522 15
408515823  Fuse Puller
GMT Fuses
Bullet Battery Circuit Breakers (Yellow Handle) (Alarms on Mid-Trip and in Off
Position)
ORDERING CODE  PHOTO
CC408612758 30
CC408612766 40
CC408612774 45
CC408574370 50
408560123 60
CC408574387 70
CC408574395 100
CC109106548
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE  PICTURE
450017886 1
450023452 2
450023455 3
450023456 4
450017887 5
450023457 6
450023460 7.5
450023461 10
CC408648884 15
CC408651252 20
450023462 25
CC408638605  30
Snapak® Plug-in Breakers
Page 17
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Step 4:  Select Alarm Output and Input Cables
Ordering Code Description Picture
CC848890153  5ft Auxiliary output alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller
Step 5:  Select Battery Monitoring
Ordering Code Description Application Picture
CC109142980  QS873A Thermal Probe  (A)
150026698  QS873B Ambient Probe  (A)
CC848817024   10 ft wire set  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434  20 ft wire set  (B: thermal probe to controller)
850052679  40 ft wire set  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560  1 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803  5 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321  10 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334  20 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
7000253598A 30 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
8600089209P 40 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft. wire set  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft. wire set  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft. wire set  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft. wire set (G:ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set (G:ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In Line Coupler (G: extension coupler)
Temperature probes are needed for battery monitoring, and are connected to each battery or battery string to
provide slope thermal compensation and temperature alarms.
Page 18
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Step 6:  Select Battery Monitoring (Continued)
Page 19
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0
Additional Information
Product Documentation for BPS-Flex
Ordering Code Description
BPS-Flex-Systems BPS-Flex Configuration drawing
CC848836981  User Guide for the Galaxy Pulsar Edge System Controller
850042636  Edge Supplement
850033855 1U Stackable Dist Shelf J2013001
Page 20
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BPS-Flex_OG Rev. 3.0